
131295-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 131295-2024 - Procedură concurențială

Irlanda – Servicii de învăţământ superior – Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
OJ S 45/2024 04/03/2024
Anunț de participare sau de concesionare - regim standard
Servicii

1. Cumpărător

Cumpărător
Denumire oficială: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
E-mail: carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie
Forma juridică a achizitorului: Organism de drept public
Activitatea autorității contractante: Educație

2. Procedură

Procedură
Titlu: Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
Descriere: LHP Skillnet is seeking to partner with one or more 3rd level Higher Education 
Institute to deliver a Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontology Nursing specifically for learners 
from the nursing home sector in Ireland. This initiative, fully funded by the Department of 
Health, aims to support nursing homes to build nurse expertise in the field of gerontology. This 
initiative plans to provide 1 place on the Diploma course for every private nursing home in the 
country (ca.410). Funding has been approved and allocated to support the first 205 nursing 
homes in 2024. The second 205 nursing homes will be supported in 2025 subject to the 
success of year 1 and availability of funding (approved in principle). It is envisaged that the 
programmes will commence no later than September 2024. In your response, please indicate 
the number of places you can accommodate in both the 2024 and 2025 intake. Established in 
January 2008, Leading Healthcare Providers (LHP) Skillnet is a not-for-profit Learning Network 
co-funded by Skillnet Ireland and our member companies. Skillnet Ireland is funded from the 
National Training Fund through the Department of Further and Higher Education, Research, 
Innovation and Science. Of the 70+ Skillnet Ireland Learning Networks, we are the only 
Network dedicated exclusively to supporting the private healthcare sector. We do this through 
the provision of high-quality, sector-led, subsidised training and education. Skillnet Ireland, on 
behalf of LHP Skillnet, have been awarded a contract by the Department of Health to rollout 
one fully funded Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontological Nursing place to every private 
nursing home in the country. The aim of this Initiative is to enhance the nursing expertise 
available in nursing homes, enabling them to better respond to the changing needs of older 
people in their care.
Identificatorul procedurii: 55cb2719-92fd-4769-a844-7483e7c96461
Tip de procedură: Deschisă
Procedura este accelerată: nu

Scop
Natura contractului: Servicii
Clasificarea principală (cpv): 80300000 Servicii de învăţământ superior

Valoare
Valoarea estimată fără TVA: 2 600 000,00 EUR
Valoarea maximă a acordului-cadru: 2 600 000,00 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/ro/notice/-/detail/131295-2024
mailto:carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie


131295-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.6.

2.1.5.

2.1.4. Informații generale
Temei juridic: 
Directiva 2014/24/UE

Condițiile achiziției publice
Condiții de depunere: 
Numărul maxim de loturi pentru care un ofertant poate depune oferte: 0

Motive de excludere
Plata impozitelor: 

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Titlu: Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
Descriere: LHP Skillnet is seeking to partner with one or more 3rd level Higher Education 
Institute to deliver a Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontology Nursing specifically for learners 
from the nursing home sector in Ireland. This initiative, fully funded by the Department of 
Health, aims to support nursing homes to build nurse expertise in the field of gerontology. This 
initiative plans to provide 1 place on the Diploma course for every private nursing home in the 
country (ca.410). Funding has been approved and allocated to support the first 205 nursing 
homes in 2024. The second 205 nursing homes will be supported in 2025 subject to the 
success of year 1 and availability of funding (approved in principle). It is envisaged that the 
programmes will commence no later than September 2024. In your response, please indicate 
the number of places you can accommodate in both the 2024 and 2025 intake. Established in 
January 2008, Leading Healthcare Providers (LHP) Skillnet is a not-for-profit Learning Network 
co-funded by Skillnet Ireland and our member companies. Skillnet Ireland is funded from the 
National Training Fund through the Department of Further and Higher Education, Research, 
Innovation and Science. Of the 70+ Skillnet Ireland Learning Networks, we are the only 
Network dedicated exclusively to supporting the private healthcare sector. We do this through 
the provision of high-quality, sector-led, subsidised training and education. Skillnet Ireland, on 
behalf of LHP Skillnet, have been awarded a contract by the Department of Health to rollout 
one fully funded Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontological Nursing place to every private 
nursing home in the country. The aim of this Initiative is to enhance the nursing expertise 
available in nursing homes, enabling them to better respond to the changing needs of older 
people in their care.
Identificator intern: 0

Scop
Natura contractului: Servicii
Clasificarea principală (cpv): 80300000 Servicii de învăţământ superior

Valoare
Valoarea estimată fără TVA: 2 600 000,00 EUR
Valoarea maximă a acordului-cadru: 2 600 000,00 EUR

Informații generale
Participare rezervată: Participarea nu este rezervată.
Proiect de achiziții publice nefinanțat din fonduri UE
Achiziția face obiectul Acordului privind achizițiile publice (AAP): da



131295-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.12.

5.1.11.

5.1.9. Criterii de selecție
Criteriu: 
Tip: Altele

Documentele achiziției
Limbile în care documentele achiziției sunt disponibile oficial: engleză
Limbile în care documentele achiziției (sau părți ale acestora) sunt disponibile neoficial: 
engleză
Unde se găsesc documentele achiziției: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps
/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020

Condițiile achiziției publice
Condiții de depunere: 
Depunere electronică: Obligatorie
Adresa de depunere: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps?resourceId=3179020
Limbile în care pot fi depuse ofertele sau cererile de participare: engleză
Catalog electronic: Nu este permisă
Ofertanții pot depune mai multe oferte: Nu este permisă
Termenul-limită pentru primirea ofertelor: 31/12/2024 23:00:00 (UTC)
Informații privind deschiderea publică: 
Locul: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/prepareViewCfTDPSWS.do?resourceId=3179020
Clauzele contractuale: 
Executarea contractului trebuie efectuată în cadrul unor programe de angajare protejată: Nu
Facturare electronică: Autorizată
Se va utiliza comanda electronică: da
Se va utiliza plata electronică: da

Aspecte tehnice
Acord-cadru: Niciun acord-cadru
Informații despre sistemul dinamic de achiziții: 
Sistem dinamic de achiziție, utilizabil numai de către cumpărătorii menționați în prezentul anunț
Licitație electronică: nu

Informații suplimentare, mediere și căi de atac
Organizația responsabilă cu căile de atac: The High Court of Ireland
Organizația care oferă acces offline la documentele achiziției: Leading Healthcare Providers 
Skillnet
Organizația care primește cererile de participare: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
Organizația care prelucrează ofertele: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

8. Organizații

ORG-0001
Denumire oficială: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
Număr de înregistrare: 350136
Adresă poștală: 2A Convent Road Dun Laoghaire
Localitate: Dublin
Cod poștal: A96 W7C5
Țara: Irlanda
E-mail: carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie

https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/prepareViewCfTDPSWS.do?resourceId=3179020
mailto:carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie


131295-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Telefon: 01 218 7698
Adresa de internet: https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
Profilul achizitorului: https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
Rolurile acestei organizații: 
Cumpărător
Organizația care oferă acces offline la documentele achiziției
Organizația care primește cererile de participare
Organizația care prelucrează ofertele

ORG-0002
Denumire oficială: The High Court of Ireland
Număr de înregistrare: The High Court of Ireland
Departament: The High Court of Ireland
Adresă poștală: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7
Localitate: Dublin
Cod poștal: D07 WDX8
Țara: Irlanda
E-mail: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telefon: +353 1 8886000
Rolurile acestei organizații: 
Organizația responsabilă cu căile de atac

ORG-0003
Denumire oficială: European Dynamics S.A.
Număr de înregistrare: 002024901000
Departament: European Dynamics S.A.
Localitate: Athens
Țara: Grecia
E-mail: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telefon: +30 2108094500
Rolurile acestei organizații: 
TED eSender

Informații privind anunțul

Identificatorul/versiunea anunțului: 3d112280-ac53-40d3-a3e4-1a98c7107c5a  -  01
Tip de formular: Procedură concurențială
Tip de anunț: Anunț de participare sau de concesionare - regim standard
Subtipul anunțului: 16
Data notificării expedierii: 01/03/2024 10:41:18 (UTC)
Limbile în care acest anunț este disponibil oficial: engleză
Numărul de publicare al anunțului: 131295-2024
Numărul ediției JO S: 45/2024
Data publicării: 04/03/2024

https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

